
Board of Park Commissioners 

Change Order Approval Form 

Foellinger Theatre Concrete Improvements 

Project: 2024008 

Change Order Approval Request 

Original Scope of Work: 

FORT WAYNE 

PARKS AND 

RECREATION 

This project included two separate concrete terrace improvements. The first area included the 

replacement of existing, segmented concrete on the rear, east side of the theatre. The second area 

included a new, hard surface within the east lawn. The $1,000.00 contingency allowance, along with 

$2,017.00 in additional funds were appropriated to adjust the backfill of the new concrete and provide a 

smoother transition to the gathering areas in the lawn. Additionally, sod was utilized in portions of the 

backfill area in place of lawn seed in preparation for the upcoming theatre season. 

Board Approval: 

At this time, I would like to ask the Board of Park Commissioners for approval of a change increase of 

$2,017.00 for this project, with funding to come from the Foellinger Theatre Trust. 

The Fort Wayne Parks and Recreation and the Board of Park Commissioners met to host their regularly 

scheduled monthly Board meeting on May 9, 2024 to approve the above-referenced project and 

increase the contract, in the amount of $2,017.00. 

We, the Board of Park Commissioners, on the date stated, do ATTEST, sign the above-referenced and 

attached documents, and approve as presented. 

Justin Shurley, President Cory Miller, Vice-President 

Richard Briley, Commissioner Jenna Jauch, Commissioner 

Steve McDaniel, Director, Board Secretary 



FORT WAYNE PARl<S AND RECREATION 

(260) 427-6000 

1900 North Clinton Street 

Fort Wayne, IN 46805 

www.fortwayneparks.org 

Change Order No. 1 - Project #2024008 

Issuant Date: 14/25/2024 Owner's File No. (P.O.): 124121124 

Contractor: CME Corporation Contract : Foellinger Theatre Concrete 

TYPE OF CHANGE: 

Alteration X Addition Deduction Other: 

Vou are authorized to make the following changes to this contract: 

Addition: 
Additional lawn restoration to decrease the slope between slab $1,010.00 
edge and existing lawn (over and above original scope) 

Addition: 60 square yards of sod per Rick Kinney request for perimeter $1,007.00 

Total change (additional amount added to contract): $2,017.00 

$32,200.00 Contract amount prior to this Change Order (includes Contingency Allowance} 

$2,017.00 Net increase resulting from this Change Order 

$34,217.00 Current contract price INCLUDING this Change Order 
- - ---- ---

Change Order Initiator: Contractor's Acceptance: Owner's 
-

/
By: oav-d L w� By: By· 

Brian T. Fiedler Dave Wells Steve McDaniel 

Date: April 25, 2024 Date: April 25, 2024 Date: ti, 'J_q z,.




